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  Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement
DATE: 03-31-2011

County Lincoln
County # 54 ROUTE : SR-1346
Bridge# 183
Project# B-4573/ DO00119 DESCRIPTION:  Cored Slab with three spans   2 @ 40'-0" and 1 @45'-0" on a 60 degree skew angle and 26'-10" clear rdwy. width.
WBS WBS 33777.3.1
  Engineer's Estimate:  $475,000

Line Item Number Section Payment Unit Apple Tuck & Unit R.E. Burns & Unit Davie Unit Smith-Rowe
Item # Item Description Amount Type Price Bid Associates Price Bid Sons, Inc. Price Bid Grading Price Bid LLC

1 0000100000-N 800 Mobilization 1 L.S. 20,500.00$            20,500.00$              20,000.00$       20,000.00$           25,000.00$         25,000.00$            21,000.00$        21,000.00$            
2 0030000000-N SP Bridge App. Fill Sub-Regional Tier. Fill, 1 L.S. 5,000.00$              5,000.00$                8,000.00$         8,000.00$             4,000.00$           4,000.00$              4,630.00$          4,630.00$              

Sta. 13+83.50 -$                         -$                     -$                       -$                      
3 0063000000-N SP Grading 1 L.S. 20,000.00$            20,000.00$              23,000.00$       23,000.00$           25,000.00$         25,000.00$            27,250.00$        27,250.00$            
4 1489000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Base 170 Tons 61.00$                   10,370.00$              75.00$              12,750.00$           61.00$                10,370.00$            61.00$               10,370.00$            

Course, Type B 25.0 B -$                        -$                    -$                       -$                      
1525000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Surface 200 Tons 66.00$                   13,200.00$             75.00$             15,000.00$          66.00$               13,200.00$            66.00$               13,200.00$            

5 Course, Type SF 9.5 A -$                        -$                    -$                       -$                      
6 1560000000-E 620 Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22 21 Tons 560.00$                 11,760.00$              629.16$            13,212.36$           560.00$              11,760.00$            560.00$             11,760.00$            
7 0196000000-E 270 Soil Stabilization Fabric 100 Sq. Yds. 1.75$                     175.00$                   2.00$                200.00$                2.50$                  250.00$                 2.00$                 200.00$                
8 3030000000-E 862 Steel BM Guardrail 40 Lin. Ft. 16.00$                   640.00$                   16.00$              640.00$                16.00$                640.00$                 16.00$               640.00$                
9 3045000000-E 862 Steel BM Guardrail, Shop Curved 25 Lin. Ft. 18.00$                   450.00$                   18.00$              450.00$                18.00$                450.00$                 18.00$               450.00$                

10 3195000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type AT-1 2 Ea. 550.00$                 1,100.00$                550.00$            1,100.00$             550.00$              1,100.00$              550.00$             1,100.00$              
11 3270000000-N SP Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350 2 Ea. 2,000.00$              4,000.00$                2,000.00$         4,000.00$             2,000.00$           4,000.00$              2,000.00$          4,000.00$              
12 3317000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-77 4 Ea. 1,450.00$              5,800.00$                1,450.00$         5,800.00$             1,450.00$           5,800.00$              1,450.00$          5,800.00$              
13 3635000000-E 876 Rip Rap, Class II 487 Tons 33.00$                   16,071.00$              38.00$              18,506.00$           40.00$                19,480.00$            41.00$               19,967.00$            
14 3656000000-E 876 Filter Fabric for Drainage 661 Sq. Yds. 1.75$                     1,156.75$                1.80$                1,189.80$             2.00$                  1,322.00$              2.00$                 1,322.00$              
15 6000000000-E 1605 Temporary Silt Fence 350 Lin. Ft. 1.70$                     595.00$                   1.89$                661.50$                2.30$                  805.00$                 1.89$                 661.50$                
16 6006000000-E 1610 Stone for Erosion Control, Class A 80 Tons 32.00$                   2,560.00$                20.00$              1,600.00$             32.00$                2,560.00$              20.00$               1,600.00$              
17 6009000000-E 1610 Stone for Erosion Control, Class B 20 Tons 32.00$                   640.00$                   33.00$              660.00$                32.00$                640.00$                 43.40$               868.00$                
18 6012000000-E 1610 Sediment Control Stone 110 Tons 29.50$                   3,245.00$                25.00$              2,750.00$             32.00$                3,520.00$              20.00$               2,200.00$              
19 6024000000-E 1622 Temporary Slope Drain 100 Lin. Ft. 5.00$                     500.00$                   5.00$                500.00$                10.00$                1,000.00$              7.00$                 700.00$                
20 6027000000-N 1622 Inlet Protection at Temporary Slope Drains 4 Ea. 50.00$                   200.00$                   75.00$              300.00$                100.00$              400.00$                 75.00$               300.00$                
21 6029000000-E SP Safety Fence 200 Lin. Ft. 1.35$                     270.00$                   1.57$                314.00$                2.50$                  500.00$                 1.57$                 314.00$                
22 6030000000-E 1630 Silt Excavation 70 C. Y. 10.00$                   700.00$                   3.00$                210.00$                10.00$                700.00$                 6.00$                 420.00$                
23 6036000000-E 1631 Matting for Erosion Control 375 Sq. Yds. 1.75$                     656.25$                   3.00$                1,125.00$             1.10$                  412.50$                 2.00$                 750.00$                
24 6037000000-E SP Coir Fiber Mat 100 Sq. Yds. 4.00$                     400.00$                   3.51$                351.00$                5.00$                  500.00$                 3.51$                 351.00$                
25 6042000000-E 1632 1/4" Hardware Cloth 160 Lin. Ft. 3.70$                     592.00$                   4.06$                649.60$                5.00$                  800.00$                 4.06$                 649.60$                
26 6070000000-N SP Special Stilling Basins 4 Ea. 150.00$                 600.00$                   150.00$            600.00$                250.00$              1,000.00$              50.00$               200.00$                
27 6071010000-E SP Wattle 30 Lin. Ft. 6.50$                     195.00$                   6.37$                191.10$                10.00$                300.00$                 6.50$                 195.00$                
28 6071020000-E SP Polyacrylamide (PAM) 5 Lb. 30.00$                   150.00$                   29.61$              148.05$                20.00$                100.00$                 15.00$               75.00$                  
29 6071030000-E SP Coir Fiber Baffles 65 Lin. Ft. 3.85$                     250.25$                   4.09$                265.85$                5.00$                  325.00$                 4.09$                 265.85$                
30 6071050000-E SP 1-1/2" Skimmer 2 Ea. 950.00$                 1,900.00$                960.00$            1,920.00$             850.00$              1,700.00$              600.00$             1,200.00$              
31 6135000000-E SP Generic Erosion Control Item Seeding 1 Acr. 2,500.00$              2,500.00$                2,000.00$         2,000.00$             2,000.00$           2,000.00$              1,750.00$          1,750.00$              

and Mulching -$                         -$                     -$                       -$                      
32 6117000000-N SP Response for Erosion Control 15 Ea. 150.00$                 2,250.00$                1.00$                15.00$                  50.00$                750.00$                 1.00$                 15.00$                  
33 8035000000-N 402 Removal Existing Structure at Sta. 13+83.50 1 L.S. 15,000.00$            15,000.00$              17,150.00$       17,150.00$           25,000.00$         25,000.00$            18,200.00$        18,200.00$            
34 8105540000-E SP 3'-6" Dia. Drilled Piers in Soil 3 Lin. Ft. 652.00$                 1,956.00$                650.00$            1,950.00$             150.00$              450.00$                 1,596.80$          4,790.40$              
35 8105640000-E SP 3'-6" Dia. Drilled Piers Not in Soil 21 Lin. Ft. 652.00$                 13,692.00$              650.00$            13,650.00$           1,300.00$           27,300.00$            1,700.95$          35,719.95$            
36 8182000000-E 420 Class A Concrete (Bridge) 76.1 C.Y. 675.00$                 51,367.50$              650.00$            49,465.00$           600.00$              45,660.00$            603.70$             45,941.57$            
37 8217000000-E 425 Reinforcing Steel (Bridge) 14433 Lb. 1.00$                     14,433.00$              1.20$                17,319.60$           0.78$                  11,257.74$            0.98$                 14,144.34$            
38 8238000000-E 425 Spiral Reinforcing Steel (Bridge) 1315 Lb. 2.00$                     2,630.00$                3.50$                4,602.50$             1.30$                  1,709.50$              2.15$                 2,827.25$              
39 8365000000-E SP HP 12 X 53 Galvanized Steel Piles 125 Lin. Ft. 48.00$                   6,000.00$                30.00$              3,750.00$             70.00$                8,750.00$              93.71$               11,713.75$            
40 8503000000-E 460 Concrete Barrier Rail 250.48 Lin. Ft. 56.00$                   14,026.88$              52.45$              13,137.68$           60.00$                15,028.80$            64.45$               16,143.44$            
41 8657000000-N 430 Elastomeric Bearings 1 L.S. 5,000.00$              5,000.00$                3,600.00$         3,600.00$             3,400.00$           3,400.00$              3,640.00$          3,640.00$              
42 8762000000-E 430 3'-0" x 1'-9" Prest. Concrete Cored Slab 1250 Lin. Ft. 102.00$                 127,500.00$            120.00$            150,000.00$         115.00$              143,750.00$          113.63$             142,037.50$          

Total 380,031.63$           412,734.04$        422,690.54$          429,362.15$          
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  Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement
DATE: 03-31-2011

County Lincoln
County # 54 ROUTE : SR-1346
Bridge# 183
Project# B-4573/ DO00119 DESCRIPTION:  Cored Slab with three spans   2 @ 40'-0" and 1 @45'-0" on a 60 degree skew angle and 26'-10" clear rdwy. width.
WBS WBS 33777.3.1
  Engineer's Estimate:  $475,000

Line Item Number Section Payment Unit J. T. Rusell & Unit Dane Unit Lee Unit Blythe
Item # Item Description Amount Type Price Bid Sons, Inc. Price Bid Construction Price Bid Construction Price Bid Construction

1 0000100000-N 800 Mobilization 1 L.S. 19,500.00$            19,500.00$              21,780.00$       21,780.00$           22,000.00$         22,000.00$            23,000.00$        23,000.00$            
2 0030000000-N SP Bridge App. Fill Sub-Regional Tier. Fill, 1 L.S. 12,500.00$            12,500.00$              5,750.00$         5,750.00$             4,500.00$           4,500.00$              4,000.00$          4,000.00$              

Sta. 13+83.50 -$                         -$                     -$                       -$                      
3 0063000000-N SP Grading 1 L.S. 25,000.00$            25,000.00$              25,000.00$       25,000.00$           16,185.00$         16,185.00$            20,000.00$        20,000.00$            
4 1489000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Base 170 Tons 55.00$                   9,350.00$                61.00$              10,370.00$           61.00$                10,370.00$            75.00$               12,750.00$            

Course, Type B 25.0 B -$                         -$                     -$                       -$                      
1525000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Surface 200 Tons 55.00$                   11,000.00$              66.00$              13,200.00$           66.00$                13,200.00$            75.00$               15,000.00$            

5 Course, Type SF 9.5 A -$                         -$                     -$                       -$                      
6 1560000000-E 620 Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22 21 Tons 550.00$                 11,550.00$              560.00$            11,760.00$           560.00$              11,760.00$            630.00$             13,230.00$            
7 0196000000-E 270 Soil Stabilization Fabric 100 Sq. Yds. 2.00$                     200.00$                   2.25$                225.00$                4.00$                  400.00$                 2.50$                 250.00$                
8 3030000000-E 862 Steel BM Guardrail 40 Lin. Ft. 15.00$                   600.00$                   16.00$              640.00$                15.00$                600.00$                 16.00$               640.00$                
9 3045000000-E 862 Steel BM Guardrail, Shop Curved 25 Lin. Ft. 17.00$                   425.00$                   18.00$              450.00$                17.00$                425.00$                 18.00$               450.00$                

10 3195000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type AT-1 2 Ea. 600.00$                 1,200.00$                550.00$            1,100.00$             600.00$              1,200.00$              550.00$             1,100.00$              
11 3270000000-N SP Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350 2 Ea. 2,100.00$              4,200.00$                2,000.00$         4,000.00$             2,100.00$           4,200.00$              2,000.00$          4,000.00$              
12 3317000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-77 4 Ea. 1,500.00$              6,000.00$                1,450.00$         5,800.00$             1,500.00$           6,000.00$              1,450.00$          5,800.00$              
13 3635000000-E 876 Rip Rap, Class II 487 Tons 36.30$                   17,678.10$              35.00$              17,045.00$           45.00$                21,915.00$            40.00$               19,480.00$            
14 3656000000-E 876 Filter Fabric for Drainage 661 Sq. Yds. 1.93$                     1,275.73$                2.15$                1,421.15$             2.00$                  1,322.00$              2.00$                 1,322.00$              
15 6000000000-E 1605 Temporary Silt Fence 350 Lin. Ft. 1.87$                     654.50$                   1.89$                661.50$                2.25$                  787.50$                 1.60$                 560.00$                
16 6006000000-E 1610 Stone for Erosion Control, Class A 80 Tons 35.20$                   2,816.00$                35.00$              2,800.00$             39.50$                3,160.00$              32.00$               2,560.00$              
17 6009000000-E 1610 Stone for Erosion Control, Class B 20 Tons 35.20$                   704.00$                   40.00$              800.00$                39.50$                790.00$                 36.00$               720.00$                
18 6012000000-E 1610 Sediment Control Stone 110 Tons 32.45$                   3,569.50$                30.00$              3,300.00$             35.00$                3,850.00$              36.00$               3,960.00$              
19 6024000000-E 1622 Temporary Slope Drain 100 Lin. Ft. 16.50$                   1,650.00$                8.00$                800.00$                8.00$                  800.00$                 17.00$               1,700.00$              
20 6027000000-N 1622 Inlet Protection at Temporary Slope Drains 4 Ea. 385.00$                 1,540.00$                350.00$            1,400.00$             300.00$              1,200.00$              200.00$             800.00$                
21 6029000000-E SP Safety Fence 200 Lin. Ft. 1.49$                     298.00$                   1.57$                314.00$                1.90$                  380.00$                 1.25$                 250.00$                
22 6030000000-E 1630 Silt Excavation 70 C. Y. 11.00$                   770.00$                   9.00$                630.00$                6.00$                  420.00$                 12.00$               840.00$                
23 6036000000-E 1631 Matting for Erosion Control 375 Sq. Yds. 1.93$                     723.75$                   1.95$                731.25$                1.50$                  562.50$                 1.75$                 656.25$                
24 6037000000-E SP Coir Fiber Mat 100 Sq. Yds. 4.40$                     440.00$                   10.00$              1,000.00$             5.00$                  500.00$                 6.00$                 600.00$                
25 6042000000-E 1632 1/4" Hardware Cloth 160 Lin. Ft. 4.07$                     651.20$                   4.06$                649.60$                3.00$                  480.00$                 3.50$                 560.00$                
26 6070000000-N SP Special Stilling Basins 4 Ea. 440.00$                 1,760.00$                500.00$            2,000.00$             175.00$              700.00$                 250.00$             1,000.00$              
27 6071010000-E SP Wattle 30 Lin. Ft. 7.15$                     214.50$                   8.50$                255.00$                5.20$                  156.00$                 6.50$                 195.00$                
28 6071020000-E SP Polyacrylamide (PAM) 5 Lb. 176.00$                 880.00$                   8.50$                42.50$                  8.00$                  40.00$                   20.00$               100.00$                
29 6071030000-E SP Coir Fiber Baffles 65 Lin. Ft. 4.24$                     275.60$                   7.50$                487.50$                50.00$                3,250.00$              3.65$                 237.25$                
30 6071050000-E SP 1-1/2" Skimmer 2 Ea. 1,045.00$              2,090.00$                975.00$            1,950.00$             850.00$              1,700.00$              900.00$             1,800.00$              
31 6135000000-E SP Generic Erosion Control Item Seeding 1 Acr. 1,908.50$              1,908.50$                2,000.00$         2,000.00$             2,500.00$           2,500.00$              3,200.00$          3,200.00$              

and Mulching -$                         -$                     -$                       -$                      
32 6117000000-N SP Response for Erosion Control 15 Ea. 275.00$                 4,125.00$                100.00$            1,500.00$             50.00$                750.00$                 100.00$             1,500.00$              
33 8035000000-N 402 Removal Existing Structure at Sta. 13+83.50 1 L.S. 48,240.00$            48,240.00$              20,155.00$       20,155.00$           10,000.00$         10,000.00$            21,000.00$        21,000.00$            
34 8105540000-E SP 3'-6" Dia. Drilled Piers in Soil 3 Lin. Ft. 608.00$                 1,824.00$                2,500.00$         7,500.00$             1,700.00$           5,100.00$              2,000.00$          6,000.00$              
35 8105640000-E SP 3'-6" Dia. Drilled Piers Not in Soil 21 Lin. Ft. 608.00$                 12,768.00$              2,500.00$         52,500.00$           1,700.00$           35,700.00$            2,000.00$          42,000.00$            
36 8182000000-E 420 Class A Concrete (Bridge) 76.1 C.Y. 685.00$                 52,128.50$              565.00$            42,996.50$           600.00$              45,660.00$            600.00$             45,660.00$            
37 8217000000-E 425 Reinforcing Steel (Bridge) 14433 Lb. 1.02$                     14,721.66$              0.90$                12,989.70$           1.00$                  14,433.00$            1.00$                 14,433.00$            
38 8238000000-E 425 Spiral Reinforcing Steel (Bridge) 1315 Lb. 1.44$                     1,893.60$                1.85$                2,432.75$             2.00$                  2,630.00$              1.50$                 1,972.50$              

39 8365000000-E SP HP 12 X 53 Galvanized Steel Piles 125 Lin. Ft. 75.00$                   9,375.00$                87.85$              10,981.25$           100.00$              12,500.00$            115.00$             14,375.00$            
40 8503000000-E 460 Concrete Barrier Rail 250.48 Lin. Ft. 57.00$                   14,277.36$              54.70$              13,701.26$           50.00$                12,524.00$            53.00$               13,275.44$            
41 8657000000-N 430 Elastomeric Bearings 1 L.S. 1,500.00$              1,500.00$                7,500.00$         7,500.00$             5,000.00$           5,000.00$              10,000.00$        10,000.00$            
42 8762000000-E 430 3'-0" x 1'-9" Prest. Concrete Cored Slab 1250 Lin. Ft. 104.00$                 130,000.00$            100.00$            125,000.00$         145.00$              181,250.00$          120.00$             150,000.00$          

Total 432,277.50$           435,618.96$        460,900.00$          460,976.44$          
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  Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement
DATE: 03-31-2011

County Lincoln
County # 54 ROUTE : SR-1346
Bridge# 183
Project# B-4573/ DO00119 DESCRIPTION:  Cored Slab with three spans   2 @ 40'-0" and 1 @45'-0" on a 60 degree skew angle and 26'-10". clear rdwy. width.
WBS WBS 33777.3.1
  Engineer's Estimate:  $475,000

Line Item Number Section Payment Unit Dellinger Unit TCB Builders Unit Taylor & Murphy Unit Blythe
Item # Item Description Amount Type Price Bid Inc. Price Bid LLC Price Bid Constr. Co. Price Bid Development

1 0000100000-N 800 Mobilization 1 L.S. 30,000.00$            30,000.00$              24,000.00$       24,000.00$           23,000.00$         23,000.00$            26,500.00$        26,500.00$            
2 0030000000-N SP Bridge App. Fill Sub-Regional Tier. Fill, 1 L.S. 6,500.00$              6,500.00$                3,000.00$         3,000.00$             8,500.00$           8,500.00$              5,000.00$          5,000.00$              

Sta. 13+83.50 -$                         -$                     -$                       -$                      
3 0063000000-N SP Grading 1 L.S. 25,000.00$            25,000.00$              33,185.00$       33,185.00$           24,000.00$         24,000.00$            80,000.00$        80,000.00$            
4 1489000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Base 170 Tons 65.00$                   11,050.00$              75.00$              12,750.00$           68.00$                11,560.00$            85.00$               14,450.00$            

Course, Type B 25.0 B -$                         -$                     -$                       -$                      
1525000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Surface 200 Tons 67.00$                   13,400.00$              75.00$              15,000.00$           72.00$                14,400.00$            88.00$               17,600.00$            

5 Course, Type SF 9.5 A -$                         -$                     -$                       -$                      
6 1560000000-E 620 Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22 21 Tons 560.00$                 11,760.00$              629.16$            13,212.36$           595.00$              12,495.00$            620.00$             13,020.00$            
7 0196000000-E 270 Soil Stabilization Fabric 100 Sq. Yds. 3.00$                     300.00$                   3.50$                350.00$                5.50$                  550.00$                 1.55$                 155.00$                
8 3030000000-E 862 Steel BM Guardrail 40 Lin. Ft. 15.00$                   600.00$                   16.00$              640.00$                17.00$                680.00$                 17.00$               680.00$                
9 3045000000-E 862 Steel BM Guardrail, Shop Curved 25 Lin. Ft. 17.00$                   425.00$                   18.00$              450.00$                19.00$                475.00$                 19.00$               475.00$                

10 3195000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type AT-1 2 Ea. 600.00$                 1,200.00$                550.00$            1,100.00$             580.00$              1,160.00$              690.00$             1,380.00$              
11 3270000000-N SP Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350 2 Ea. 2,500.00$              5,000.00$                2,000.00$         4,000.00$             2,100.00$           4,200.00$              2,420.00$          4,840.00$              
12 3317000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-77 4 Ea. 1,800.00$              7,200.00$                1,450.00$         5,800.00$             1,600.00$           6,400.00$              1,730.00$          6,920.00$              
13 3635000000-E 876 Rip Rap, Class II 487 Tons 40.00$                   19,480.00$              39.50$              19,236.50$           38.00$                18,506.00$            48.00$               23,376.00$            
14 3656000000-E 876 Filter Fabric for Drainage 661 Sq. Yds. 2.00$                     1,322.00$                2.00$                1,322.00$             9.00$                  5,949.00$              1.30$                 859.30$                
15 6000000000-E 1605 Temporary Silt Fence 350 Lin. Ft. 2.25$                     787.50$                   2.25$                787.50$                2.00$                  700.00$                 2.20$                 770.00$                
16 6006000000-E 1610 Stone for Erosion Control, Class A 80 Tons 39.50$                   3,160.00$                39.50$              3,160.00$             45.00$                3,600.00$              40.00$               3,200.00$              
17 6009000000-E 1610 Stone for Erosion Control, Class B 20 Tons 39.50$                   790.00$                   39.50$              790.00$                45.00$                900.00$                 40.00$               800.00$                
18 6012000000-E 1610 Sediment Control Stone 110 Tons 35.00$                   3,850.00$                35.00$              3,850.00$             45.00$                4,950.00$              30.00$               3,300.00$              
19 6024000000-E 1622 Temporary Slope Drain 100 Lin. Ft. 8.00$                     800.00$                   8.00$                800.00$                11.00$                1,100.00$              14.00$               1,400.00$              
20 6027000000-N 1622 Inlet Protection at Temporary Slope Drains 4 Ea. 300.00$                 1,200.00$                300.00$            1,200.00$             290.00$              1,160.00$              125.00$             500.00$                
21 6029000000-E SP Safety Fence 200 Lin. Ft. 1.90$                     380.00$                   1.90$                380.00$                1.60$                  320.00$                 2.00$                 400.00$                
22 6030000000-E 1630 Silt Excavation 70 C. Y. 6.00$                     420.00$                   6.00$                420.00$                11.00$                770.00$                 14.00$               980.00$                
23 6036000000-E 1631 Matting for Erosion Control 375 Sq. Yds. 1.50$                     562.50$                   1.50$                562.50$                2.00$                  750.00$                 1.15$                 431.25$                
24 6037000000-E SP Coir Fiber Mat 100 Sq. Yds. 5.00$                     500.00$                   5.00$                500.00$                4.00$                  400.00$                 4.00$                 400.00$                
25 6042000000-E 1632 1/4" Hardware Cloth 160 Lin. Ft. 3.00$                     480.00$                   3.00$                480.00$                5.00$                  800.00$                 4.41$                 705.60$                
26 6070000000-N SP Special Stilling Basins 4 Ea. 1.00$                     4.00$                       175.00$            700.00$                800.00$              3,200.00$              560.00$             2,240.00$              
27 6071010000-E SP Wattle 30 Lin. Ft. 5.20$                     156.00$                   27.00$              810.00$                7.00$                  210.00$                 7.35$                 220.50$                
28 6071020000-E SP Polyacrylamide (PAM) 5 Lb. 8.00$                     40.00$                     8.00$                40.00$                  32.00$                160.00$                 35.00$               175.00$                
29 6071030000-E SP Coir Fiber Baffles 65 Lin. Ft. 6.00$                     390.00$                   4.00$                260.00$                5.00$                  325.00$                 8.00$                 520.00$                
30 6071050000-E SP 1-1/2" Skimmer 2 Ea. 850.00$                 1,700.00$                850.00$            1,700.00$             1,000.00$           2,000.00$              1,250.00$          2,500.00$              
31 6135000000-E SP Generic Erosion Control Item Seeding 1 Acr. 2,750.00$              2,750.00$                1,595.00$         1,595.00$             5,000.00$           5,000.00$              2,130.00$          2,130.00$              

and Mulching -$                         -$                     -$                       -$                      
32 6117000000-N SP Response for Erosion Control 15 Ea. 50.00$                   750.00$                   50.00$              750.00$                175.00$              2,625.00$              175.00$             2,625.00$              
33 8035000000-N 402 Removal Existing Structure at Sta. 13+83.50 1 L.S. 20,500.00$            20,500.00$              45,900.00$       45,900.00$           68,000.00$         68,000.00$            32,000.00$        32,000.00$            
34 8105540000-E SP 3'-6" Dia. Drilled Piers in Soil 3 Lin. Ft. 1,300.00$              3,900.00$                1,650.00$         4,950.00$             800.00$              2,400.00$              1,900.00$          5,700.00$              
35 8105640000-E SP 3'-6" Dia. Drilled Piers Not in Soil 21 Lin. Ft. 2,100.00$              44,100.00$              1,650.00$         34,650.00$           900.00$              18,900.00$            1,900.00$          39,900.00$            
36 8182000000-E 420 Class A Concrete (Bridge) 76.1 C.Y. 950.00$                 72,295.00$              1,000.00$         76,100.00$           620.00$              47,182.00$            530.00$             40,333.00$            
37 8217000000-E 425 Reinforcing Steel (Bridge) 14433 Lb. 0.95$                     13,711.35$              0.70$                10,103.10$           1.10$                  15,876.30$            1.25$                 18,041.25$            
38 8238000000-E 425 Spiral Reinforcing Steel (Bridge) 1315 Lb. 1.50$                     1,972.50$                1.15$                1,512.25$             3.20$                  4,208.00$              1.85$                 2,432.75$              
39 8365000000-E SP HP 12 X 53 Galvanized Steel Piles 125 Lin. Ft. 80.00$                   10,000.00$              100.00$            12,500.00$           95.00$                11,875.00$            110.00$             13,750.00$            
40 8503000000-E 460 Concrete Barrier Rail 250.48 Lin. Ft. 65.00$                   16,281.20$              50.75$              12,711.86$           67.00$                16,782.16$            100.00$             25,048.00$            
41 8657000000-N 430 Elastomeric Bearings 1 L.S. 5,000.00$              5,000.00$                3,600.00$         3,600.00$             4,000.00$           4,000.00$              2,600.00$          2,600.00$              
42 8762000000-E 430 3'-0" x 1'-9" Prest. Concrete Cored Slab 1250 Lin. Ft. 105.00$                 131,250.00$            102.00$            127,500.00$         110.00$              137,500.00$          100.00$             125,000.00$          

Total 470,967.05$           482,358.07$        487,568.46$          523,357.65$          


